This Document can be made available in alternative formats upon request

1.1

1.2

State of Minnesota

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

A bill for an act

relating to human services; establishing a supplemental rate for a housing support

NINETY-FIRST SESSION

н. ғ. No. 2674

03/21/2019 Authored by Stephenson, Daudt, Koegel and Kresha
The bill was read for the first time and referred to the Committee on Ways and Means

1.3	provider in Anoka County; amending Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 256I.05, subdivision 1r.
1.5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.6	Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 256I.05, subdivision 1r, is amended to read
1.7	Subd. 1r. Supplemental rate; Anoka County. (a) Notwithstanding the provisions in
1.8	this section, a county agency shall negotiate a supplemental rate for 42 beds in addition to
1.9	the rate specified in subdivision 1, not to exceed the maximum rate allowed under subdivision
1.10	1a, including any legislatively authorized inflationary adjustments, for a housing support
1.11	provider that is located in Anoka County and provides emergency housing on the former
1.12	Anoka Regional Treatment Center campus.
1.13	(b) Notwithstanding the provisions of this section, beginning July 1, 2019, a county
1.14	agency shall negotiate a supplemental rate in addition to the rate specified in subdivision
1.15	1, not to exceed \$400 per month, including any legislatively authorized inflationary
1.16	adjustments, for a housing support provider located in Anoka County that operates a 12-bed
1.17	facility and provides housing support and supplementary services to individuals 24 years
1.18	of age and younger.

Section 1.